Omschrijving
Opti-myst Cassette 400

Opti-myst Cassette 400 LL

Art. Nr.
E1010800
06023128
06023293
06023129
06023130
06023131
06023134
06015605
06021625
06023138
06023139
06023140
06023143
06023185
06023133
06023001
06023090
06023142
06023000
06023196
06023151
06023117
06023243
06023424
06023554
06023555
06023556
204516
204202
06023196

Onderdeel omschrijving

CASSETTE 400 (NO HEAT) OPTI-MYST
Filter

Lamp holder assy

Sump

Nozzle base

Nozzle

Sump fan housing

Switch on/off

Switch inrush

12V halogen power supply

24V DC Fan slimline

PSU (Power Supply Unit)

10 amp choke

PCB (Print Circuit Board) IR
Transducer

Lamp 1pc.

Lamp set 4pcs.

Bottle + lid assembly

Remote control

Fuel bed

Spare jr disc & key kit

Rubberset 2-dIg t.b.v. dop watertank
Dop watertank incl. rubbers (oranje)
IR receiver

Control moulding

Short cordset

Cleaning brush

CASSETTE 400 LL (LARGE LOG, NO HEAT) OPTI-MYS?
Aluminium fuel bed

Fuel bed

Switch on/off

Switch inrush



Omschrijving
Opti-myst Cassette 400 LL

Opti-myst Cassette 500 M

Art. Nr.
06023293
7511020
06023128
7511021

7511019
06023129

06023142
06023424
06023552
06023575
06023571

206251

06023128
06023361
06023362
06023363
06023364
06023365
06023366
06023367
06023368
06023369
06023370
06023371
06023372
06023373
06023374
06023375

Onderdeel omschrijving

Lamp holder assy

SUMP FAN

Filter

PSU (Power Supply Unit)
PCB main

Trafo

Sump

Keri transducer

Nozzle assembly

Bottle + lid assembly

IR receiver

Remote control

Remote control (Dimplex branded)
Badge

4 BULB PACK

CASSETTE 500 M (NO HEAT) OPTI-MYST
Filter

Water Bottle

Metal Fuel Bed Assembly
Element assy

Lid Assembly

Mains Fed Filler Cap
Float Magnet

Sump assy

Transducer Assembly
Nozzle assembly
Adjustable Foot

Invensys Solenoid Valve
Water Pipe Set

Water Connection Set
3000Rpm 24V Dc Fan S$f6028Sm
Speaker



Omschrijving
Opti-myst Cassette 500 M

Opti-myst Cassette 600

Art. Nr.
06023376
06023377
06023379
06023380
06023381
06023382
06023383
06023384
06023386
06023387
06023388
06023389
06023397
06023399
06023577
06023400
06023596
06023398
A9320600
A9320700
06023594
E1011400
06023128
06023293
06023129
06023130
06023131
06023134
06023268
06015605
06021625
06023138

Onderdeel omschrijving

7 Way Switching Board

Led Driver Board

PSU (Power Supply Unit)

10 amp choke

2 Way 6 Amp Terminal Block

PCB main

15 - 1W Amber Led Strip

Fuel Bed Connector Wire

7 Way Decal

Max Reed Switch

Min/Overflow Reed Switch
Bluetooth Receiver Socket Wire
Water Filter-1I-10W-Irc Sp01/71469/0
4 Button Bluetooth Remote Handset
Remote control (Dimplex branded)
Switch on/off

Metal Fuel Bed Assembly

4 Button Bluetooth Receiver
Logset 500 M

Logset 500 L

Adapter and tubing kit

CASSETTE 600 (NO HEAT) OPTI-MYST
Filter

Lamp holder assy

Sump

Nozzle base

Nozzle

Sump fan housing

Fuel bed

Switch on/off

Switch inrush

12V halogen power supply



Omschrijving Art. Nr. Onderdeel omschrijving
Opti-myst Cassette 600 06023139 24V DC Fan slimline
06023140  PSU (Power Supply Unit)
06023143 10 amp choke
06023185  PCB (Print Circuit Board) IR
06023133  Transducer
06023001 Lamp 1pc.
06023090 Lamp set 4pcs.
06023142 Bottle + lid assembly
06023000 Remote control
06023268  Fuel bed
06023151  Spare jr disc & key kit
06023117 Rubberset 2-dIg t.b.v. dop watertank
06023243  Dop watertank incl. rubbers (oranje)
Opti-myst Cassette 600 LL 204226 CASSETTE 600 LL (LARGE LOG, NO HEAT) OPTI-MYS?
Fuel bed
Switch on/off
Switch inrush
06023293 Lamp holder assy
SUMP FAN
7511021 PSU (Power Supply Unit)
PCB main
7511019 Trafo
06023129  Sump
Keri transducer
Nozzle assembly
06023142 Bottle + lid assembly
06023424 IR receiver
06023572
06023575 Remote control (Dimplex branded)
06023571 Badge
4 BULB PACK
Opti-myst Cassette 1000 M 206268 CASSETTE 1000 M (NO HEAT) OPTI-MYST



Omschrijving
Opti-myst Cassette 1000 M

Art. Nr.
06023557
06023558
06023361
06023362
06023363
06023364
06023365
06023366
06023367
06023368
06023369
06023370
06023371
06023372
06023373
06023374
06023375
06023376
06023377
06023378
06023379
06023400
06023380
06023381
06023382
06023383
06023384
06023385
06023386
06023387
06023388
06023389

Onderdeel omschrijving

PCB cover

Access cover

Water Bottle

Metal Fuel Bed Assembly
Element assy

Lid Assembly

Mains Fed Filler Cap

Float Magnet

Sump assy

Transducer Assembly

Nozzle assembly

Adjustable Foot

Invensys Solenoid Valve
Water Pipe Set

Water Connection Set
3000Rpm 24V Dc Fan 5f6028Sm
Speaker

7 Way Switching Board

Led Driver Board

3 Way 6 Amp Terminal Block
PSU (Power Supply Unit)
Switch on/off

10 amp choke

2 Way 6 Amp Terminal Block
PCB main

15 - 1W Amber Led Strip
Fuel Bed Connector Wire

5 Way Decal

7 Way Decal

Max Reed Switch
Min/Overflow Reed Switch
Bluetooth Reciever Socket Wire



Omschrijving
Opti-myst Cassette 1000 M

Opti-myst Cassette L (logs)

Art. Nr.
06023397
A9320600
06023128
06023390
06023391
06023576
40001713
40001714
06023594
E1009400
06023102
06023100
06015605
06021625
06023082
06023000
06023001
06023090
06023087
06023075
06023094
20888900
06023081
06023119
06023079
40001652
40001653
40001647
06023085
06023117
06023183
09000020

Onderdeel omschrijving

Water Filter-1I-10W-Irc

Logset 500 M

Filter

6 Button Bluetooth Receiver

6 Button Remote

Remote control (Dimplex branded)
Carton

Spacer

Adapter and tubing kit

CASSETTE L LOGS (NO HEAT) OPTI-MYST
Trafo rond

Drawer front

Switch on/off

Switch inrush

Bottle (model 48)

Remote control

Lamp 1pc.

Lamp set 4pcs.

Kroonsteen metaal

PCB (Print Circuit Board) IR

PSU (Power Supply Unit)

Fuel bed

Sump assy

Sump locator

Lamp holder assy

EPS left

EPS right

Carton box

Dop watertank incl. rubbers (blauw)
Rubberset 2-dIg t.b.v. dop watertank
Sump connection wire

Spuitbus satin black 400ml



Omschrijving Art. Nr. Onderdeel omschrijving

Opti-myst Cassette L (logs) 06023183  Cable harness
06023461  Logset sensor (Gala)
06023462  Logset sensor (Jelling)

Opti-myst Cassette L (pebbles) 202789 CASSETTE L PEBBLES (NO HEAT) OPTI-MYST
06023102  Trafo rond
06023100 Drawer front
06015605  Switch on/off
06021625  Switch inrush
06023082  Bottle (model 48)
06023000 Remote control
06023575 Remote control (Dimplex branded)
06023001 Lamp 1pc.
06023090 Lamp set 4pcs.
06023087 Kroonsteen metaal
06023075 PCB (Print Circuit Board) IR
06023094 PSU (Power Supply Unit)
20888900  Fuel bed
06023081 Sump assy
06023119  Sump locator
06023079 Lamp holder assy
40001652  EPS left
40001653  EPSright
40001647  Carton box
06023085  Dop watertank incl. rubbers (blauw)
06023117 Rubberset 2-dlg t.b.v. dop watertank
06023183 Sump connection wire
09000020  Spuitbus satin black 400ml
06023183  Cable harness
06023461  Logset sensor (Gala)
06023462  Logset sensor (Jelling)

Opti-myst Cassette M E1009500  CASSETTE M OPTI-MYST
06022994 Drawer front black



Omschrijving
Opti-myst Cassette M

Art. Nr.
06023102
06015605
06021625
06022993
06023087
06023093
20889000
06022996
06022997
40001650
40001651
06023000
06023001
06022999
06023103
06023205
06023014
06023085
06023117
09000020
06023184
06023461
06023462
40001650
40001651
40001646
06023090

Onderdeel omschrijving

Trafo rond

Switch on/off

Switch inrush

Bottle (model 47)
Kroonsteen metaal

PSU (Power Supply Unit)
Fuel bed

Sump assy

Sump locator

EPS left

EPS right

Remote control

Lamp 1pc.

Lamp set 5pcs.

Lamp holder assy

Lamp holder wire

PCB (Print Circuit Board) IR
Dop watertank incl. rubbers (blauw)
Rubberset 2-dlg t.b.v. dop watertank
Spuitbus satin black 400ml
Cable harness

Logset sensor (Gala)
Logset sensor (Jelling)

EPS Cassette M LH

EPS Cassette M RH

Carton Box Cassette M
Lamp set 4 pc.



